High Performance
MicroChannel Evaporator
and
Heat Pump Coil(s)
Product Guide
MicroChannel Evaporators
&
Heat Pump Coils

Testing Per UL 207 at full pressure, Helium Leak tested
Code Approval Underwriters Laboratories (U.L. Listed)
Model Nomenclature: E32x48x1.25V-15H06-D1440C-01
E-Evaporator,HP-Heat Pump
Face Width
Face Height
Tube Size
Tube Orientation
Item# / Drawing#
E & HP Series – Evaporator & Heat Pump
½ to 20 tons
Blank – No Coating
C – Coating
Revision Level
6
► EndCap Connections
1.25V Models (only) 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8”, & 1-1/8” ID Solder
.
Location Same Side Connections (std)
Opposite Side Connections
Straight (Std #1) Same Side Connections (std)
Elbow (Std #2) Same Side Connections (std)
3  o’clock, 6 o’clock, 9 o’clock, 12 o’clock
Opposite Side Connections
Custom angles (w/ volume production)
Specials Stainless Steel Pipe, Butt Weld (3/8” to 1”)
Carbon Steel Pipe, Butt Weld (3/8” to 1”)
SS & Carbon Steel Pipe, Butt Weld (LV model only, 450psig)
Copper 1-5/8” OD (LV model only, 450psig)
Connection Options (E & HP)
All Evaporators and Heat Pump versions for OEMs have options for
EndCap or Face Connections for easy packaging, piping and fit-up. A full
range of copper connection sizes and connection locations are shown
below. All connections options are available using MicroChannelSELECT™
software, except for custom connections.
Std
7
3 o’clock (Std)
6  o’clock
9 o’clock
12 o’clock
Left (Std) Center Right
► Face Connections
Face Connections are ideal for compact packaging where dimensions and space
are critical. Standard location is Left side on the headers.   Optional locations are header center or right side of headers.
Straight and elbow connections, up to 7/8” IDS are available.
1.25V Models (only) 3/8”,1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8” ID Solder
.
Location Left, Same Side (std),
Center
Right
Opposite Sides, Left/Right, Right/Left
Straight (Std) Same side (Std)
Elbow 3  o’clock, 6 o’clock, 9 o’clock, 12 o’clock
Opposite Side Connections
Custom angles (w/ volume production)
Specials None.
Capacity Range:  10 to 40 tons
Refrigerants R410a, R407C, R134a, R404a, R508B, R290, & others
Design Working Pressure 650psig, 450psig and 300psig models
Design Working Temperature 250F
Maximum Face Width (E & HP model) 92”W
Maximum Face Height 77”H (up to 96”H upon request)
Tube Sizes 1.25” (High Performance) 1.9” O.A. Coil Depth
Fins 24 fpi, high performance, louvered
Connection Sizes OUTLET (top):  7/8”, 1-1/8”, 1-3/8” & 1-5/8”
INLET (bottom) 7/8”, 1-1/8”
Connection Locations Center only
Built-in DX Distributor Evaporators:  5 to 30psi pressure drop
Heat Pump (Evap/Condenser):  5 to 20 psi pressure drop
Mounting Options LBrackets,
¼”-20 Threaded, Flush Nut Inserts
¼”-20 x ½” Studs, or
Testing Per UL 207 at full pressure, Helium Leak tested
Model Nomenclature: 2E32x48x1.25V-15F03-S1452C-01
2E-Evaporator,2HP-Heat Pump
Face Width
Face Height
Tube Size
Tube Orientation
Item# / Drawing#
2E & 2HP Series
10 to 40 tons
Blank – No Coating
C – Coating
Revision Level
8
► CENTER Connections
1.25V Models only Outlet (top)  7/8”, 1-1/8”, 1-3/8”, 1-5/8” ID Solder
. Inlet (bottom): 7/8” & 1-1/8” ID Solder
Location Same Side Connections (std)
Opposite Side Connections
Straight (Std #1) Same Side Connections (std)
Elbow (Std #2) Same Side Connections (std)
3  o’clock, 6 o’clock, 9 o’clock, 12 o’clock
Opposite Side Connections
Custom angles (w/ volume production)
Specials Consult the factory.
Connection Options (2E & 2HP)
All 2E & 2HP models is the workhorse of large face Evaporators and
Heat Pump coils. The design has CENTER connections for standard
packaging, piping and fit-up. A full range of copper connection sizes
and connection locations are shown below. All connections options are
available using MicroChannelSELECT™ software, except for custom
connections.
Std
9
3 o’clock (Std)
6  o’clock
9 o’clock
12 o’clock
Capacity Range: 1 to 30 tons
Refrigerants R410a, R407C, R134a, R404a, R508B, R290, & others
Design Working Pressure 650psig, 450psig & 300psig models
Design Working Temperature 250F
Maximum Face Width (E & HP model) 46.4”W
Maximum Face Height 77”W (up to 96”W upon request)
Tube Sizes 1.25” (High Performance) 3.8” O.A. Depth
Fins 24 fpi, high performance, louvered
Connection Sizes 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8”, 1-1/8”
Connection Locations EndCap (shown)
Header Face – Not Available
Built-in DX Distributor Evaporators:  5 to 30psi pressure drop
Heat Pump (Evap/Condenser):  5 to 20 psi pressure drop
Mounting Options LBrackets,
¼”-20 Threaded, Flush Nut Inserts
¼”-20 x ½” Studs
Testing Per UL 207 at full rated pressure, Helium Leak tested
Model Nomenclature: 2RE32x48x1.25V-15J21-K2266C-01
2RE (2 Row)
Face Width
Face Height
Tube Size
Tube Orientation
Item# / Drawing#
2RE Evaporator (2 Row)
2 to 30 tons
Blank – No Coating
C – Coating
Revision Level
10
► EndCap Connections
1.25V Models (only) 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8”, & 1-1/8” ID Solder
Location Same Side Connections (std)
Opposite Side Connections